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CL. Dorsal Nº. Licença Nome Clube Escalaão NAÇÃO A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 D D Total

1 5 01452 João Carlos Martins Quintas C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 22 21 24 25 21 23 25 24 185

2 22 01126 Joaquim Filipe Rosa Luis C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 22 24 24 22 23 22 24 23 184

3 52 01288 Paulo Jorge Santos Silva C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 21 22 22 23 21 22 23 24 178

4 56 00368 Alfredo Augusto Garcia Mendonça C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 20 24 22 24 19 23 24 22 178

5 30 500132N Jose Manuel Megrano Salamero RFEC S ESP 22 22 21 21 23 24 21 23 177

6 57 00390 António Paulo Medeiros Cleto C.E.T. Casal Alentejano S POR 23 20 22 24 17 23 24 23 176

7 23 020018M Julian Moreno Villar RFEC S ESP 20 21 22 23 20 21 24 21 172

8 60 00922 Filipe Manuel Ferreira Constant C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 19 24 23 21 18 22 22 23 172

9 36 500023N Emilio Vargas Villa RFEC S ESP 20 21 22 19 20 22 22 25 171

10 58 512164 Joseph Benjamin Cantey III NSCA SV USA 19 21 22 24 20 21 21 23 171

11 47 01644 Pedro Miguel Cravo Nunes Ferreira Santos C.D.C.L. Leiria JUN POR 17 24 20 24 19 22 23 22 171

12 48 220071N Roman Arroyo Galindo RFEC S ESP 21 22 22 21 20 22 20 22 170

13 13 00165 José António Norte Duarte C.T. O Pinhal V POR 22 21 20 24 19 22 22 20 170

14 17 00949 Miguel Goyvaerts de Brito de Mello Corrêa C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 20 22 23 23 15 21 24 22 170

15 55 503051 Mark L. Kiddie NSCA V USA 18 20 22 24 18 24 23 20 169

16 11 01856 João Manuel Ferreira Lebre C.E.T. Casal Alentejano S POR 18 21 22 22 21 22 23 18 167

17 20 00270 António José Lima da Fonseca Moreira C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S POR 18 21 22 21 20 21 21 22 166

18 9 520408 Michael Alvin Taylor NSCA SV USA 21 21 22 22 17 24 21 18 166

19 2 00094 José Nicolau Azedo Canilho C.C.P. Loulé V POR 17 18 22 24 21 20 23 20 165

20 4 00606 Luis Piedade Mendes Lopes C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 16 20 23 23 20 19 23 21 165

21 49 00290 António Manuel Castela Póvoa C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 18 20 21 23 20 20 20 22 164

22 10 500005N Jose Antonio Ferrer Mateo RFEC S ESP 16 21 21 23 17 23 23 19 163

23 16 01421 Carlos Alberto Bráz Simões C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 21 17 21 23 18 19 21 21 161

24 18 02479 Fernando Antunes Toscano C.E.T. Casal Alentejano V POR 21 19 21 20 18 19 21 22 161

25 46 02242 Fernando Manuel Santos Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano S POR 20 19 21 22 18 22 22 17 161

26 42 000594 Pierre Berriegts FFBT V FRA 19 23 17 23 19 21 20 18 160

27 38 00142 José Manuel Pires Teixeira C.P.T.C. Lisboa V POR 15 22 20 21 19 20 23 20 160

28 37 00378 António Carlos Carvalho Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria V POR 19 19 19 22 18 19 20 23 159

29 1 01319 José Carlos Crespo Confraria C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 20 23 20 24 17 18 18 19 159

30 44 02863 João Pedro da Silva Soares C.E.T. Casal Alentejano JUN POR 22 22 19 20 18 20 19 18 158

31 33 00754 Porfírio Bernardino Santos Duarte C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 21 18 19 18 17 21 20 24 158

32 21 01282 Ricardo Jorge Pereira Sabença C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S POR 17 20 20 19 20 20 21 20 157

33 31 00492 Vítor Manuel Jesus Silva C.D.C.L. Leiria V POR 19 21 21 18 15 21 21 20 156

34 25 00945 Humberto Manuel Americano Morais Teixeira C.C. Porto S POR 20 18 20 18 19 14 25 21 155

35 26 00073 José Manuel Bidarra Felizol C.P.T.C. Lisboa SV POR 17 17 21 17 21 19 21 20 153

36 41 00705 António José de Albuquerque e Póvoas C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 16 17 22 18 18 20 22 20 153

37 12 01007 Luis Augusto Manzano e Silva C.P.T.C. Lisboa V POR 15 19 20 20 18 22 22 17 153

38 29 01279 Jaime Luis Ribeiro Romana C.T. Vale das Pedras S POR 15 21 21 18 18 20 19 20 152

39 32 00796 Luis Augusto Salgueiro Cunha C.D.C.L. Leiria V POR 19 22 17 17 16 19 18 23 151

Geral



1

CL. Dorsal Nº. Licença Nome Clube Escalaão NAÇÃO A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 D D Total

Geral

40 27 01379 Luis Alves David Quaresma Ferreira C.P.T.C. Lisboa V POR 17 20 18 22 15 20 18 21 151

41 54 060009N Jose Luis Cabrera Molinos RFEC S ESP 17 18 19 17 20 19 19 21 150

42 51 03399 Sónia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano D POR 17 14 16 21 19 22 23 18 150

43 40 01408 Carlos Alberto Carvalho C.T. Vale das Pedras S POR 15 22 20 16 17 18 23 16 147

44 15 03400 Sofia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano D POR 15 19 18 22 18 18 20 16 146

45 8 01348 António Fino de Carvalho C.D.C.L. Leiria V POR 16 18 15 19 19 16 19 23 145

46 43 00069 Vítor Hugo Latas Pitti C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 19 20 18 18 16 15 21 18 145

47 39 02506 João de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano SV POR 14 18 19 16 19 21 15 17 139

48 59 01593 Carolina Arez Constant C.P.T.C. Lisboa D POR 18 14 18 18 16 19 19 14 136

49 14 02974 João Pedro Afonso Braziel da Cruz David C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 16 16 18 17 15 15 20 17 134

50 24 02937 José Fernando Belo Figueiredo C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 15 12 15 18 20 16 20 16 132

51 35 00865 Vítor Manuel Pereira Rodrigues da Silva C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 15 13 19 18 11 16 18 21 131

52 28 00755 João Carlos Serrano Oliveira Araújo C.P.T. Monfortinho V POR 14 16 17 16 12 19 16 20 130

53 53 060073N Joaquin Cabrera Amador RFEC S ESP 14 13 14 19 18 15 18 13 124

54 50 00174 Luis Filipe Canhão C.C. Estremoz V POR 15 12 16 17 15 14 16 16 121

55 34 04598 Isabela Filipa do Rosário Robarts C.P.T.C. Lisboa D POR 16 11 14 16 13 14 13 20 117

56 45 00944 Manuel Joaquim Morais Teixeira C.C. Porto V POR 13 11 14 11 21 15 13 15 113

57 6 04597 Paula Alexandra do Rosário Robarts C.P.T.C. Lisboa D POR 9 16 13 15 13 14 16 16 112



2

CL. Dorsal Nº. Licença Nome Clube Escalaão NAÇÃO A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 D D Total

1 5 01452 João Carlos Martins Quintas C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 22 21 24 25 21 23 25 24 185

2 22 01126 Joaquim Filipe Rosa Luis C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 22 24 24 22 23 22 24 23 184

3 52 01288 Paulo Jorge Santos Silva C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 21 22 22 23 21 22 23 24 178

4 56 00368 Alfredo Augusto Garcia Mendonça C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 20 24 22 24 19 23 24 22 178

5 30 500132N Jose Manuel Megrano Salamero RFEC S ESP 22 22 21 21 23 24 21 23 177

6 57 00390 António Paulo Medeiros Cleto C.E.T. Casal Alentejano S POR 23 20 22 24 17 23 24 23 176

7 23 020018M Julian Moreno Villar RFEC S ESP 20 21 22 23 20 21 24 21 172

8 60 00922 Filipe Manuel Ferreira Constant C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 19 24 23 21 18 22 22 23 172

9 36 500023N Emilio Vargas Villa RFEC S ESP 20 21 22 19 20 22 22 25 171

10 48 220071N Roman Arroyo Galindo RFEC S ESP 21 22 22 21 20 22 20 22 170

11 17 00949 Miguel Goyvaerts de Brito de Mello Corrêa C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 20 22 23 23 15 21 24 22 170

12 11 01856 João Manuel Ferreira Lebre C.E.T. Casal Alentejano S POR 18 21 22 22 21 22 23 18 167

13 20 00270 António José Lima da Fonseca Moreira C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S POR 18 21 22 21 20 21 21 22 166

14 4 00606 Luis Piedade Mendes Lopes C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 16 20 23 23 20 19 23 21 165

15 49 00290 António Manuel Castela Póvoa C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 18 20 21 23 20 20 20 22 164

16 10 500005N Jose Antonio Ferrer Mateo RFEC S ESP 16 21 21 23 17 23 23 19 163

17 16 01421 Carlos Alberto Bráz Simões C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 21 17 21 23 18 19 21 21 161

18 46 02242 Fernando Manuel Santos Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano S POR 20 19 21 22 18 22 22 17 161

19 1 01319 José Carlos Crespo Confraria C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 20 23 20 24 17 18 18 19 159

20 33 00754 Porfírio Bernardino Santos Duarte C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 21 18 19 18 17 21 20 24 158

21 21 01282 Ricardo Jorge Pereira Sabença C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S POR 17 20 20 19 20 20 21 20 157

22 25 00945 Humberto Manuel Americano Morais Teixeira C.C. Porto S POR 20 18 20 18 19 14 25 21 155

23 41 00705 António José de Albuquerque e Póvoas C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 16 17 22 18 18 20 22 20 153

24 29 01279 Jaime Luis Ribeiro Romana C.T. Vale das Pedras S POR 15 21 21 18 18 20 19 20 152

25 54 060009N Jose Luis Cabrera Molinos RFEC S ESP 17 18 19 17 20 19 19 21 150

26 40 01408 Carlos Alberto Carvalho C.T. Vale das Pedras S POR 15 22 20 16 17 18 23 16 147

27 43 00069 Vítor Hugo Latas Pitti C.P.T. Monfortinho S POR 19 20 18 18 16 15 21 18 145

28 14 02974 João Pedro Afonso Braziel da Cruz David C.P.T.C. Lisboa S POR 16 16 18 17 15 15 20 17 134

29 24 02937 José Fernando Belo Figueiredo C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 15 12 15 18 20 16 20 16 132

30 35 00865 Vítor Manuel Pereira Rodrigues da Silva C.D.C.L. Leiria S POR 15 13 19 18 11 16 18 21 131

31 53 060073N Joaquin Cabrera Amador RFEC S ESP 14 13 14 19 18 15 18 13 124

Seniores
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CL. Dorsal Nº. Licença Nome Clube Escalaão NAÇÃO A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 D D Total

1 47 01644 Pedro Miguel Cravo Nunes Ferreira Santos C.D.C.L. Leiria JUN POR 17 24 20 24 19 22 23 22 171

2 44 02863 João Pedro da Silva Soares C.E.T. Casal Alentejano JUN POR 22 22 19 20 18 20 19 18 158

Juniores
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CL. Dorsal Nº. Licença Nome Clube Escalaão NAÇÃO A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 D D Total

1 51 03399 Sónia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano D POR 17 14 16 21 19 22 23 18 150

2 15 03400 Sofia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano D POR 15 19 18 22 18 18 20 16 146

3 59 01593 Carolina Arez Constant C.P.T.C. Lisboa D POR 18 14 18 18 16 19 19 14 136

4 34 04598 Isabela Filipa do Rosário Robarts C.P.T.C. Lisboa D POR 16 11 14 16 13 14 13 20 117

5 6 04597 Paula Alexandra do Rosário Robarts C.P.T.C. Lisboa D POR 9 16 13 15 13 14 16 16 112

Damas
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CL. Dorsal Nº. Licença Nome Clube Escalaão NAÇÃO A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 D D Total

1 13 00165 José António Norte Duarte C.T. O Pinhal V POR 22 21 20 24 19 22 22 20 170

2 55 503051 Mark L. Kiddie NSCA V USA 18 20 22 24 18 24 23 20 169

3 2 00094 José Nicolau Azedo Canilho C.C.P. Loulé V POR 17 18 22 24 21 20 23 20 165

4 18 02479 Fernando Antunes Toscano C.E.T. Casal Alentejano V POR 21 19 21 20 18 19 21 22 161

5 42 000594 Pierre Berriegts FFBT V FRA 19 23 17 23 19 21 20 18 160

6 38 00142 José Manuel Pires Teixeira C.P.T.C. Lisboa V POR 15 22 20 21 19 20 23 20 160

7 37 00378 António Carlos Carvalho Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria V POR 19 19 19 22 18 19 20 23 159

8 31 00492 Vítor Manuel Jesus Silva C.D.C.L. Leiria V POR 19 21 21 18 15 21 21 20 156

9 12 01007 Luis Augusto Manzano e Silva C.P.T.C. Lisboa V POR 15 19 20 20 18 22 22 17 153

10 32 00796 Luis Augusto Salgueiro Cunha C.D.C.L. Leiria V POR 19 22 17 17 16 19 18 23 151

11 27 01379 Luis Alves David Quaresma Ferreira C.P.T.C. Lisboa V POR 17 20 18 22 15 20 18 21 151

12 8 01348 António Fino de Carvalho C.D.C.L. Leiria V POR 16 18 15 19 19 16 19 23 145

13 28 00755 João Carlos Serrano Oliveira Araújo C.P.T. Monfortinho V POR 14 16 17 16 12 19 16 20 130

14 50 00174 Luis Filipe Canhão C.C. Estremoz V POR 15 12 16 17 15 14 16 16 121

15 45 00944 Manuel Joaquim Morais Teixeira C.C. Porto V POR 13 11 14 11 21 15 13 15 113

Veteranos
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CL. Dorsal Nº. Licença Nome Clube Escalaão NAÇÃO A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 D 1 D 2 Total

1 58 512164 Joseph Benjamin Cantey III NSCA SV USA 19 21 22 24 20 21 21 23 171

2 9 520408 Michael Alvin Taylor NSCA SV USA 21 21 22 22 17 24 21 18 166

3 26 00073 José Manuel Bidarra Felizol C.P.T.C. Lisboa SV POR 17 17 21 17 21 19 21 20 153

4 39 02506 João de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano SV POR 14 18 19 16 19 21 15 17 139

Super veteranos
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